(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the N_ishant Kumar Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate Singh 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2403 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 26 Jun 1994 Application Received | 24-10-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115685 I(?Ist‘ateljrfed/Feeopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 01-12-2025

Verification Purpose | NA Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 | Rohit Kumar - HRSS(PeopleFirst), 27-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Asstt. Registrar (Exam) 08-11-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Assistant Controller (Degree Unit) 10-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 24-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 24-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 27-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 28-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 24-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 12-11-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF Portal 04-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Genpact India Private Limited

Genpact India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

Emp Code: 703369352 OHR-ID: 703369352 & E-CODE:
686768

From: 25-08-2023 25-08-2023

To: 21-10-2025 21-10-2025

Designation: Senior Associate Senior Associate

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Rohit Kumar - HRSS(PeopleFirst), Genpact
India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check

as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Rohit Kumar - HRSS(PeopleFirst),

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

People First, Helpdesk

Maon,

27 Oct 2025 17:22:26 40530

To “Akshatha” <ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in=

Cc "Jayakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global™ <jay@goldguestglobal.in>

Hi Team,

Thankyou for contacting PeopleFirst.

Please find below details.

OHR-ID 703369352
E-CODE 686768
NAME Mr. Nishant Kumar Singh
DATE OF JOINING 29-Aug-23
DATE OF RELIEVING 21-0ct-25
DESIGNATION Senior Associate
SUPERVISOR Mr. Akshay Kumar Bharti

Thanks & Regards

Rohit Kumar

HRSS(PeopleFirst)

genpact | Transformation Happens Here

, "'ex employment™ <verifyexemployments@gmail.com=>
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Annexure 1 (b)

Dear SirfMadam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Glaballs

W are an Employes Backgrownd Verificabion Organization. We hawe baen authorized to conduct Ex-Employmant Verification on behalf of an cient organization of your former Employes Nishant Kumar Singh for employment purposes.

Fellowing are the detalls provided by the candedate 16 an ang . which we woild request you 1o please wirily the details with your comments in the HRIVerifier Inputs eolumn,
OHRID: 703369352
Candidate’s Particalary (Plnave wibstantiste herel

Cormgany Hamae
Genpact india Privabe Limited

Candidate Harme
Mishant Kumar Sirgh

Fromn [Date of Joiming)

35 August 2023
Tis [Date af Exit/Believing)

41 Dctober 2025
Depignation [A1 the time of beaving the sompany)

Senar Aspociate
Employee Code/iByNo

TOIZEALET
SafanyfCTC: Fleate Provide
Wt this paution: Permanent, Temporany/ Contractus! Piente Provide
Supbivitor’i Name Ploate Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Name Of The Candidate:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

Enroll No: A-11066472 A-11066472

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2014 2014

Certification Issued Date: 2014-12 2014-12

Sl No: 67098 67098

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asstt. Registrar (Exam)-Dr

Bhimrao Ambedkar University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asstt. Registrar (Exam)

Report Verified Date:

08-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Aligarh Muslim University

Aligarh Muslim University

Name Of The Candidate:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

Enroll No: GI7620 GI7620

Degree: Master of Education Master of Education

Major: Education Education

Month And Year Of Passing: 2019 2019

Certification Issued Date: 2025-04 2025-04

Sl No: EDMOA/2019/10722 EDMOA/2019/10722

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Controller (Degree

Unit)-Aligarh Muslim University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Assistant Controller (Degree Unit)

Report Verified Date:

10-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Aligarh Muslim Unibersity
has:/éorrﬁz;n:ed on

{En rolment No. GI7620, Faculty No. 1?MEDU34]

the degree of

Mastér of Mmtmu

of this University in the Examination of 2019
with First Division.
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2403

GQ-AMRSN-2403

Candidate Name:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

Date Of Birth: 26-06-1994 26-06-1994

Father Name: Hukum Singh Hukum Singh

Addressl: 3/25, Hari Om Nagar, Nagla Jahar, 3/25, Hari Om Nagar, Nagla Jahar,
Marris Road, Centre Point, Aligarh, Marris Road, Centre Point, Aligarh,
Uttar Pradesh- 202001. Uttar Pradesh- 202001.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal

record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERTFICATION REPORT

|APPLICATION ID GOQ-AMEBSIN-2403
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT MNishant Eumar Singh
FATHER NAME Huloum Singh

DATE OF BIRTH 26-June-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

3725, Han Om Nagar, Nagla Jahar, Mams Road, Centre Pomnt, Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh-
202001,

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Uppetkot Police Station

VERIFICATION S5TATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 24-October-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Vernfied Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Caminal case institnted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjective in natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thes search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civd or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raized before ns. The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjectrve 1 natire.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condncted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Teuly

A 47,1,@,4.,

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 11/11



Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Name MNishant Kumar Singh

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Case D GO-AMRSN-2403

Current Group World-Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 24 Oct 2025 06:23 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Name Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOLUND

Unresolved Matches )

Meme Nishant Kumar Singh

Diate Printed 24-10-2025, 0624

Confidential
26 Jun 1994
24 Oct 2025 06:23
Mo
Yes

Printed By database check RISK
Group World-Chedk w L S E IMTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

Do Actioned By Action Notes ‘Source

24 Oct 2025 06:23 database check Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Cnly)

24 Oct 2025 06:23 database check New Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

Al timestamps in this export are in UTC and may be in variance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Notice

The contents of has recond are private and confdentizl and showld not be disclosed fo thind parties unless: (i) the terms of yowr agreement with LSEG allow you 1o
dio s (i) the recond subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and such data includes ter Wordd-Check record; or (jii) you are under some other legal
obligation to do so. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in refaton to the data privacy rights of individuals and rmasst notify them of your intention

to seanch against World-Check and provide them with informaBon contained in the World-Check privacy statement. Yow shall not rely upon the content of this report
withaut making independant chedks fo verfy the information contzined therein. Information comelated is necessarily bref and should be read by you in the context of
the fuller detils avalable n the extemnal sources to which links are provided. The aocuracy of the infoemation found in the underiying sources must be venfied with
the record subject before any action is taken and you should inform us i any links o the sownces are broken. i this record contains negative allegations, it should
e assumed that such alegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences abaut individuals or eniies merely because they are
dentified in the database. nor because they are shown as "Reporied being linked to” others identified in the database. The natre of finking vanes considerably.
Many persons are induded solely because they hold or hawve held prominent poliical positions or are connected to such individuals.

Neme Nishant Kurnar Singh
Dt Printed 24-10-2025, 06:24

Printed By database check RISK
= feas YO LSEG Hfuwcence
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 15/15



Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: PANCARD PANCARD

Identity Number: ENZPS5558H ENZPS5558H

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

{ﬁ':ﬁ E‘-Flllﬁg At Aryime t_ callUs ~ & English ~ 'y
lome Te Department, Govamment of inda

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Mon-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 Y¥ou have successfully verified through mobile OTR Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
EMZP55558H MCOOCET KXOCKR SXXXH

m
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2403 GQ-AMRSN-2403
Employee Id: 115685 115685
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM |5UFFDH’TIN'E DOCUMENTS
Name Nishant Kumar Singh Nishant Kumar Singh

DOB 26-06-94 126-06-94

Post Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Aligarh Muslim University

Aligarh Muslim University

Course M.Ed M.Ed
Specialization / Major Education Education
Year of Passing 2019 2019

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar University

Course B.5c B.5c
Specialization / Major Science Science
Year of Passing 2014 2014

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 2 Years & 10 months identified between UG[09-2014) & PG(07-2017).During this gap period,
Candidate was waiting for the Marksheet of UG as it was released late by the University and was not able to take admission
due to to it and during the period of 2015 to 2017 candidate completed B.Ed and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this

gap period is considered as Green.

12th std

Name of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2011 2011

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 7 (b)

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2009 2009

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer Genpact Genpact

Full Name of the Employee Nishant Kumar Singh Nishant Kumar Singh
Date of joining - From 25-08-23 25-08-23

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 21-10-25 21-10-25

Designation / Role

Senior Associate

Senior Associate

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 4.2 years identified between PG(06-2019) & Genpact(08-2023).During 2019 to 2021 Candidate was
employed at a private school and from 2021 to 2023 due to medical emergency in family candidate has to leave the job &
stay at home and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2403

GQ-AMRSN-2403

Candidate Name:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Date Of Birth: 26-06-1994 26-06-1994

Father Name: Hukum Singh Hukum Singh

Addressl: 3/25, Hari Om Nagar, Nagla Jahar, 3/25, Hari Om Nagar, Nagla Jahar,
Marris Road, Centre Point, Aligarh, Marris Road, Centre Point, Aligarh,
Uttar Pradesh- 202001. Uttar Pradesh- 202001.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PATAV AGARWAT TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSIN-2403
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT MNishant Eumar Singh
FATHER MAME Huloum Singh
DATE OF BIRTH 26-June-1994
ADDRESS OF THE APFLICANT 3,25, Hari Om Nagar, Nagla Jahar, Marmis Road, Centre Point, Aligarh, Urtar Pradesh-

202001,
VERIFICATION STATUS Venfied Clear
VERIFIED DATE 24-October-2023

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Ventfied Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATIOMN Jerified Clear - No Records Found
SUFREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Jerified Clear - No Records Found
COMNCIUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databasze there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes information 15 subjectrve 10 nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal ease institnted against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The information is mubject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information i3 subjectsre in natire.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retreval of the information as per the poblic records avaidable. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Touly

Adfpd

(PAL AV AGARTATL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

Pan Number:

ENZPS5558H

ENZPS5558H

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

12-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

arrooToae erie: VIS (IE3626 |

CONSUMER CIR

meremes 1 - BE00IESD0S sHDA0S28

COMSUMER INFORMATION
OO RS HANE Mishermit Kumar simgh
a8 25/DETFM
TELETECHE BT z
ESALL T s
TEHDER Male
Do Dt 100052, Deelhi | OELHT - L0052

CIBIL TRAMSUNION SCORE(S)

CREDITVISION®

conTRoL MuweeR - PROLTSTS3

, Tr*-:msUr‘ni«:mr?@:I CIBIL

RefeRmEvace posnen - OO

DEIVTHG LIC S6E b

WDTER D

FAZOROAT B

AsD kAR A BT

m

BCORTHG FACTORE

Insufficient History To Score.

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACCOUMTS BALAMCES ACCOUMT CSEHED DATE
Total = a High Cr/Sanc. Amt '. 1] Recent b 0LA01/1900
Tero balence ¥ a Currant i N Oldest - 0Lr01s1900
Cherdue E a Ohverdue= k1]

ENOQUIRY SUMMARY
TEITAL ERETILRTES B T ESCENT EET 30 DS EAET L2 HOHTHE EIET 14 HOHTHE

| 2 TAMOVIOIS 1 1 0

CREDITVISIOHE ALGORITHM{S)

';a P el W abon Al s s wvadah s

CONSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER IMFORMATION

Co ke sseE - NIGHAMNT HUMAR slMoH

IDENTIFICATIOM(E)

EDENTIFICATEOH TFRE DEMTIFIZ ATDOH kPBBER

noe - DEADAT

IRELE DATE

oEmoer - el

CRETTYIIIC K 300RE -1

DFTRATIOH DATE

I, PANCARD EMEP=5555H

(=) - [DENTIFICATION REPCRTED FROM EROUIRY

TELEPHOME(S)

q Pl Tk v B o dn e vl bl
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMAIL CONTACT(S)

il'_a B2 v | B <o v bad b

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

. i) DELHL DELHL CELHI - D00l Permranans: - 12080
(=1 - ADDRESaEs REPORTED FROM BNOUTRY
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
E_'ﬁ' P g Loyirein T I e Tracl - v ki
CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
r_&l ke 10 Fudid PPt Aoz it D i b avad i bl
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
EHOQUIRIES
AL 1053035 OTHERS: rl
| i 13082025 CREDIT CARD rl
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GLOSSARY

Annexure 9 (c)

CIR DATA GLOSGARY

REFOET FACTICM

FEW TiE (Dl

DELRIFTION

Talaphonss) =

Addressies)

I3 Types.

Telephone Types

Address Cateqory

Dy Pazs Duef Asset Classifostion

Mot Dhsclosed.

ERD OF BESDET 06 WISHANT AUHAR TR GH

Comzumer CIR

[Exmiched throagh Engry

Imicoome Tam IDF Bomiter [ PASY
Passport Mamber

Wok=r 1T+

Dirpver's Licerss Humbser
Ration Card Humber
Urinversal T Muemier {LITY

LLavtest 4 Teldephione detaids reported.
IHichibe phome

Home Phone

Office phome

Mot Cleescifued

Latest 4 emails reported.

Latest Emplorymret ditil reported.
Ealaried

Seif Employed Professionals

Gelf Employed

Mctiee &nooumt not chosad

Imantre Closed scoouri

Diate Ctpersd: Diwte of first dishursement:

Dtz Clozad: Dabe of sccourt: closure

D= reported & Certifisd: Most recent date reported by reporting member
Lozt Peryreemt Devter Most necent dabe & payment was made on the aooount

Start dabe: Begirmimg of the payment history
[End Dte: Ered of the paymment history
D0k Payment is made on the dus date

001200 Paymeant is mizssd by rumber of deys from the doe date

ST Payments being made withn 90 days
mmmm&mmmmm
5LIE: Payments being mads after 30 days

[DBT : The account has remamed Sub-Standsnd for 12 months

e : The acoount whens loss hes basen identihed and nemsine urcollsctsble
JC00K : Darts nat reported by Instibution:

Comsumer haes raised grievamos request reganding imsue m cormecimess of the
dain reported by Frenoal Institubon

Enquiry mad= with other Members
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Nishant Kumar Singh

Nishant Kumar Singh

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2403 GQ-AMRSN-2403
UAN No: 101988766028 101988766028
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF Portal
UAN Generated Date: 04-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101988766028
NAME MISHANT KUMAR SINGH
FATHER'S NAME HUKUM SINGH
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
PYKRPOO450530000159583 | GENPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 25-Aug-2023 MA

Generaled on 04-11.2025 15:13:32 Report Runtima 2025-11-04 151327
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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